

31st October 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Security Code: 542460
Security ID: ANUP

To,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1,
G. Block Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: ANUP

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper publication pertaining to financial results of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to the extract of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023.

The said extract of the financial results was published in The Financial Express (In English - All India edition and in Gujarati - Ahmedabad Edition) on 31st October 2023.

This is for your information and records.

This will also be hosted on Company's website at:

<https://www.anupengg.com/published-financial-results-as-specified-in-regulation-33-of-the-listing-regulation/>

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For, The Anup Engineering Limited

Chintankumar Patel
Company Secretary
Membership No. A29326

Encl.: As above

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

[Rs. in Lakhs except per share data]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	14,140.86	12,570.46	10,120.63	26,711.32	15,336.00	41,258.02	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,920.03	2,498.63	1,751.27	5,418.66	2,404.61	6,999.82	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,920.03	2,498.63	1,751.27	5,418.66	2,404.61	6,999.82	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,171.62	1,856.37	1,292.55	4,027.99	1,808.63	5,143.00	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,168.60	1,858.53	1,291.47	4,027.13	1,806.47	5,151.62	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	991.12	990.62	988.12	991.12	988.12	989.62	
7	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						42778.46	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Basic : (Rs.)	21.92	18.74	13.08	40.66	18.30	52.01
		Diluted : (Rs.)	21.71	18.62	12.99	40.33	18.18	51.68

Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue	14,244.03	12,667.16	10,198.75	26,911.19	15,453.86	41,573.40
Profit before Tax	2,990.54	2,595.63	1,829.51	5,586.17	2,523.07	7,319.85
Profit after Tax	2,242.13	1,953.37	1,370.79	4,195.50	1,927.09	5,463.03
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(3.02)	2.16	(1.08)	(0.86)	(2.16)	8.62
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	2,239.11	1,955.53	1,369.71	4,194.64	1,924.93	5,471.65

Note: Previous period figures have been regrouped/ re-classified, wherever necessary, to confirm to current period's classification.

 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.anupengg.com.

Place: Ahmedabad

 Date: 30th October 2023

For The Anup Engineering Limited

Sanjay S. Lalbhai

Chairman

DIN: 00008329

Chaitanya India Fin Credit Private Limited
CIN: U67190KA2009PTC049494

B' Block, 8th Floor, Brigade Software Park, 27th Cross Rd, Banashankari Stage II, Bangalore, Karnataka – 560070
 [Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]
 Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023
 (All amounts in ₹ millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended March 31, 2023
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,164.63	1,768.48	7,632.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,162.53	410.26	1,928.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,162.53	410.26	1,928.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	886.02	315.59	1,483.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	919.87	315.39	1,476.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,576.67	1,451.67	1,451.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,951.63	4,846.13	5,760.70
8	Securities Premium Account	4,098.28	3,473.28	3,473.28
9	Net worth	9,528.30	6,297.80	7,212.37
10	Outstanding Debts	35,707.71	26,911.31	34,675.53
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.75	4.27	4.81
13	Earnings Per Share			
	1. Basic: (Rs)	5.62	2.35	11.05
	2. Diluted: (Rs)	5.62	2.35	11.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NIL	10.00	10.00

Notes

- The above unaudited financial results ('the Statement') of Chaitanya India Fin Credit Private Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on October 27, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2023.
- Chaitanya India Fin Credit Private Limited ('the Company' or 'CIFCL'), Navi Finserv Limited (NFL), the holding company of CIFCL and Navi Technologies Limited (NTL), the ultimate holding company of CIFCL, have entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) dated August 08, 2023 with Svatantira Microfin Private Limited, a microfinance institution, for transfer of 75% of equity shares being held by NFL and 25% of equity shares being held by NTL in CIFCL to Svatantira Microfin Private Limited.
- The Company has received prior approval from the Reserve Bank of India vide their letter dated September 25, 2023 for change in management and shareholding. Upon completion of the conditions specified by RBI and transfer of shares in accordance with the SPA, NFL would cease to be the holding company of CIFCL and NTL would cease to be the ultimate holding company of CIFCL.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarter and half year financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity URL-<https://www.chaitanyaindia.in/>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Chaitanya India Fin Credit Private Limited

Sd/-

Anand Rao
 Joint Managing Director
 DIN: 01713987
 Bengaluru
 October 30, 2023

Vaibhav Global Limited

Regd. Off.: K-68, Fateh Tibra, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004
 Phone: 91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN: L36911RJ1999PLC004945
 Email: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website: www.vaibhavglobal.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR THE PURPOSE OF 2nd INTERIM DIVIDEND

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules made thereunder and in accordance with SEBI Regulations, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 30th October, 2023 has declared the 2nd Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2023-24 and the record date for the purpose of said dividend shall be Tuesday, 7th November, 2023. The said dividend shall be credited/dispensed within 30 days from the date of declaration.

SEBI has stipulated that all listed companies shall use approved mode of payment viz direct credit, NEFT, RTGS, 'payable-at-par' warrants/ cheques etc. for the purpose of making payments to the shareholders. All the shareholders are requested to immediately update their Bank Account No., if the same has not been updated with the Company's share transfer agent or the depository participant, as the case may be. Please keep your updated email ID registered with the Company/ Depository Participant to receive timely communication.

This notice may be accessed on Company's website i.e. www.vaibhavglobal.com and also on Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For Vaibhav Global Limited
 Sd/-
 Sushil Sharma (Company Secretary)
 FCS: 6535

Place: Jaipur

Date: 30th October, 2023
SBI Stressed Assets Management Branch
Chennai – 600 008
COMMERCIAL SPACE FOR SALE
 (Under SARFAESI Act)

30 Acres 64 Cents of Industrial Land with Building at Jagaveerapandiapuram Village, Ottapidaram Tk, Tuticorin, Tamil Nadu is for E-Auction sale on 18.11.2023

Reserve Price: ₹ 19.72.00.000/- ; EMD: ₹ 1.97.20.000/-

For further details please visit
<https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auCTIONHOME/ibapi/index.jsp> & <https://sbi.co.in>
 Contact: B.Sindu, AGM (Mob: 8638338084/9952994234)

"IMPORTANT"

utmost care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2023 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
 Investment Manager – Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Mumbai
 October 30, 2023

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
 CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
 6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway,
 Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097.
 Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: kotakmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

THE ANUP ENGINEERING LIMITED
 CIN: L29306GJ2017PLC099085
 Regd. Office: Behind 66 KV Elec. Sub Station, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad-382415
 Tel. No: 079-22870622; Fax No: 079-22870642; Website: www.anupengg.com; Email: Investorconnect@anupengg.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	14,140.86	12,570.46	10,120.63	26,711.32	15,336.00	41,258.02
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,920.03	2,498.63	1,751.27	5,418.66	2,404.61	6,999.82
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,920.03	2,498.63	1,751.27	5,418.66	2,404.61	6,999.82
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,171.62	1,856.37	1,292.55	4,027.99	1,808.63	5,143.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,168.60	1,858.53	1,291.47	4,027.13	1,806.47	5,151.62
6	Paid up equity Share Capital	991.12	990.62	988.12	991.12	988.12	989.62
7	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						42778.46
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	21.92	18.74	13.08	40.66	18.30	52.01
	Diluted: (Rs.)	21.71	18.62	12.99	40.33	18.18	51.68

Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
Revenue	14,244.03	12,667.16	10,198.75	26,911.19	15,453.86	41,573.40
Profit before Tax	2,990.54	2,595.63	1,829.51	5,586.17	2,523.07	7,319.85
Profit after Tax	2,242.13	1,953.37	1,370.79	4,195.50	1,927.09	5,463.03
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(3.02)	2.16	(1.08)	(0.86)	(2.16)	8.62
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	2,239.11	1,955.53	1,369.71	4,194.64	1,924.93	5,471.65

Notes: Previous period figures have been regrouped/ re-classified, wherever necessary, to confirm to current period's classification.
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.anupengg.com.

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 30th October 2023
 For The Anup Engineering Limited
 Sanjay S. Lalbhai
 Chairman
 DIN: 0008329

MOLD-TEK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 Registered Office: Plot No. 700, Door No. 8-2-293/82/A/700, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana.
 CIN: L25200TG1985PLC005631. Ph No: 40300300, Fax No: 40300328. Email: ir@moldtekindia.com Website: www.moldtekgroup.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023
 ₹ in Lakhs (Except for EPS)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3622.34	3482.09	3193.36	7104.43	5869.37	13518.56
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1089.73	839.28	905.33	1929.01	1322.32	3861.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1089.73	839.28	905.33	1929.01	1322.32	3861.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	806.58	622.56	678.87	1429.14	987.27	2907.55
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	640.64	794.21	911.99	1434.85	1216.21	3163.33
Equity Share Capital	567.82	567.82	564.85	567.82	564.85	564.85
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2/- each						
a) Basic *	2.84	2.19	2.40	5.04	3.50	10.29
b) Diluted	2.80	2.16	2.35	4.96	3.42	10.08

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 are available for investors at www.moldtekgroup.com, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 30.10.2023
 For Mold-Tek Technologies Limited
 Sd/- J. Lakshmana Rao
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00649702


UPL Limited

CIN: L24219GJ1985PLC025132

Regd. Office: 3-11, G.I.D.C., Vapi, Valsad-396195, Gujarat
 Telephone: +91 260 2432716 | Email: upl.investors@upl-ltd.com | Website: www.upl-ltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended Mar-23
		Sep-23	Jun-23	Sep-22	Sep-22	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	10,170	8,963	12,507	19,133	53,576
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	(302)	(19)	1,243	(321)	5,320
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(389)	(62)	1,200	(451)	5,150
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to shareholders of the Company	(189)	166	814	(23)	3,570
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(405)	31	1,246	(374)	6,424
6	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to shareholders of the Company	(275)	112	1,020	(163)	5,267
7	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share - Rs. 2/- each)	150	150	150	150	150
8	Other Equity					26,708
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 2/- each) :					
	Basic Earnings per Share	(2.54)	1.33	10.83	(1.21)	45.79
	Diluted Earnings per Share	(2.54)	1.33	10.83	(1.21)	45.79

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited financial results (consolidated and standalone) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website viz. www.upl-ltd.com and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE (www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed on the Company's website viz. www.upl-ltd.com.
- Key standalone financial information is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended Mar-23
		Sep-23	Jun-23	Sep-22	Sep-22	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	3,859	3,594	5,543	7,453	18,783
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	1,042	308	382	1,350	1,284
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	906	267	336	1,173	975

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 30th October, 2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th October, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor.

For and on behalf of UPL Limited

Raj Tiwari
 DIN - 09772257
 Wholetime Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 30th October, 2023

APL APOLLO BUILDING PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U27200DL2019PTC358966
 Registered Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092
 Email: info@apolloltd.com | Website: www.apolloltd.com
 Tel: +91-120-4041400 | Fax: +91-120-4041444

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (₹ in Crs. except earning per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended 30.09.2022
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	
1	Total Income from Operations	707.52	1,296.67	138.51
2	EBITDA	49.73	52.29	10.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	20.36	(6.73)	9.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	20.36	(6.73)	9.28
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16.73	(5.85)	9.28
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period	16.69	(5.93)	9.28
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	600.00	600.00	600.00
8	Other Equity	-	-	-
9	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
10	Net worth	597.49	597.49	595.18
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	200.00	200.00	-
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	1.14	1.14	0.79
14	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 10/- not annualised for quarterly figures) Basic & Diluted	0.03	(0.10)	0.02
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-</		

